UNIVERSITY P International Center

Fee Schedule
H-1B, TN Visas, & Permanent Residency (PR)

Process ‘Form Cost Who Pays?

H-1B for Specialty Occupation

Petition for a Nonimmigrant Worker -129 $460 Employer®
Anti-Fraud Fee (one-time fee paid with initial $500 Employer®
H-1B application - not paid for extensions)
-907 Premium Processing (optional, $2,805 Employer® or
guarantees adjudication or request for Emplovee®®
additional evidence in 15 calendar days) ploy
Attorney Fees*? $3,000 Initial Employer®

(if case must be outsourced to attorney) $2,800 Extension

° For the purposes of this chart, “Employer” signifies the hiring department at Winthrop University.

°°For the purposes of this chart, “Employee” signifies the individual being sponsored by Winthrop University.

AEvery effort will be made to process this type of application in the International Center. However, certain cases may be referred to an immigration attorney
approved by the South Carolina Attorney General’s Office to represent Winthrop University in immigration cases. In those instances, any attorney’s fees will
be the responsibility of the hiring department.

Process Who Pays?

TN NAFTA Professional
Attorney fees (if applicable). * Employee®®

°°For the purposes of this chart, “Employee” signifies the individual being sponsored by Winthrop University.

Process Attorney Fees USCIS Filing Fees & Who Pays?

Additional Costs

Employment-Based Permanent Residency (PR)

PERM Labor Certification & Attorney Fees* $3,500 /Advertising Costs Employer® only
1-140 Preparation and Filing based on the Labor Certification/PERM** $1,800 $700 Employee°®
1-907 Premium Processing (optional, guarantees adjudication or request for | N/A $2,805 Employee°®
additional evidence in 15 calendar days)***
1-485 Application to Register Permanent Residence or $2,200 - $2,500 ($1,225 per applicant Employee°®
Adjustment of Status (Green Card Application)**** ($750 per child under age 14)
*Labor Certification/PERM and advertising costs are entirely the responsibility of Winthrop as the employer and must be paid by the sponsoring
department/college.
**The I-140 is part of a Winthrop filed petition, meaning that Winthrop University owns the petition. The I-140 direct filing fee and attorney fees are paid by the
faculty member.

***The 1-907 form, is optional unless it is absolutely necessary due to timing issues related to continued employment. The I-907 filing fee and attorney fees are
paid by the faculty member.

****|-485 attorney and filing fees for the faculty member and dependents are the responsibility of the faculty member.

° For the purposes of this chart, “Employer” signifies the hiring department at Winthrop University.

°°For the purposes of this chart, “Employee” signifies the individual being sponsored by Winthrop University

All fees are subject to change without notice based on USCIS, USDOL policy, as well as attorney and Winthrop University estimated costs.
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